## Terms & Payment Record

Limit of Liability: Wettig Photography cannot be held responsible for mechanical problems or problems that may arise during the development process. By signing this contract, our clients agree that in the event of any such problems, their recourse is limited, exclusively, to the refunding of our photography fee.

Exclusivity: Wettig Photography is the exclusive, official photographer retained to perform photographic services requested on this contract. "By-standing" photographers are not allowed to photograph shots created or posed by Wettig Photography. If "by-standing" photographers choose to ignore this standard, Wettig Photography may consider this a breach of contract and grounds for discontinuing photographic services.

## Right of Ownership:

All negatives, digital files, videos, proofs and/or photographic material remain the exclusive property of Wettig Photography. Wettig Photography reserves the right to use any and/or all photographic images for promotional display, publication, or other purposes as we see fit. Ownership of the proof book or Proof DVD does not entitle purchaser to create unauthorized reproductions of our work. It is illegal to copy or reproduce any of our photographs, videos or DVDs without our express written permission. Our work is protected under federal copyright law. Violators of this law will be subject to civil and criminal penalties.

| Payment Balance: (Please understand that the full balance | e is due one week before the wedding date)  |
|---|---|
| Photography Package: \$                                   |   |
| Video Package: \$   | Wettig Photography &                        |
| Engagement Portrait: \$                                   | Video                                       |
| Additional Photographer: \$                               |   |
| Traditional Proof Magazine: \$                            | _   |
| Total: \$   | -   |
| Deposit: \$   | 213 Brown Avenue                            |
| Please note that all deposits are non-refundable          | Louisville, KY. 40207<br>Ph# (502) 417-1013 |
| Balance: \$   |   |
|   |   |
| Signaturecustomer   |   |
| DatePh#   | web:<br>antz@wettigphotography.com          |
| Witnesses byPhotographer                                  |   |

\*Work flow ultimately determines wedding video and/or photography project completion date (usually six to ten weeks)